508269739 12/07/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8316932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
B&O GAMING, LLC	04/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEREFORD ZONE HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	10 ELIZABETH COURT
City:	SPARKS GLENCOE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21152

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61409027
Application Number:	13194946
Application Number:	16048313
Application Number:	17145388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)349-2453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18019696609

Email: geoff@dobbiniplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** GEOFFREY E. DOBBIN 2250 S REDWOOD RD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: STE 5

Address Line 4: WEST VALLEY CITY, UTAH 84119-1355

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEOFFREY E. DOBBIN	
SIGNATURE:	/GEDobbinEsq/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=IMG_8920#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065818 FRAME: 0235 508269739

B&O Gaming, LLC of the state of Ohio ("Assignor"), hereby assign, for good and valuable consideration, our entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in: Application No. 61/409,027 Application No. 13/194,946 Application No. 16/048,313 Application No. 17/145,388 and any application claiming priority to any of the above four patent applications to Hereford Zone Holdings, LLC of the state of Maryland. 4-14-21 Signature for Ronald Krosky Date Member of Assignor

Signature for Brendan Clark

Date

Member of Assignor

PATENT REEL: 065818 FRAME: 0236